uncompahgre
WATERSHED
partnership

WATERSHED
partnership

TENTATIVE

Ridgway RiverFest Schedule

7:30-8 a.m.

8-10 a.m.

10-11 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10 a.m.-4 p.m.

10 a.m.-6 p.m.

11 a.m.
11:15a.m.

12 noon
12:30-1:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:30-3:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4-6 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00-8:00 p.m.

Saturday, August 28, 2021

Setup volunteers arrive and start setting up canopies; Food vendors
get parked.

Volunteers set up tables, chairs and booth supplies. Nonprofit and
commercial booths arrive by 9 a.m. and set up by 10 a.m.

River race registration
Silent Auction bidding begins

Watershed Education demonstrations including River Bug Science,
River Watch Water Analysis, Renewable Energy display, Fly Fishing
instruction, etc.

Food by The Ice Box and Ouray Cafe & Steakhouse

Beer by Colorado Boy & Margaritas by The Liquor Store

River race safety briefing

River Contests: Safety Rope Bag toss, etc.

River Races mass start for kayaks, rafts and canoes

Ute cultural presentation

Junk of the Unc homemade river-craft race

Live Music by Doug & Heather

River Race Awards Ceremony

Section 1 Silent Auction bidding closes & winners pick up items
Rubber Ducky Race

Section 2 Silent Auction bidding closes & winners pick up items
Live Music by Jack Hadley Band

Section 3 Silent Auction bidding closes & winners pick up items
Music and Festival end

Festival takedown.



