



TENTATIVE Ridgway RiverFest Schedule Saturday, August 28, 2021

7:30-8 a.m.	Setup volunteers arrive and start setting up canopies; Food vendors get parked.
8-10 a.m.	Volunteers set up tables, chairs and booth supplies. Nonprofit and commercial booths arrive by 9 a.m. and set up by 10 a.m.
10-11 a.m.	River race registration
10:00 a.m.	Silent Auction bidding begins
10 a.m4 p.m.	Watershed Education demonstrations including River Bug Science, River Watch Water Analysis, Renewable Energy display, Fly Fishing instruction, etc.
10 a.m6 p.m.	Food by The Ice Box and Ouray Cafe & Steakhouse
	Beer by Colorado Boy & Margaritas by The Liquor Store
11 a.m.	River race safety briefing
11:15 a.m.	River Contests: Safety Rope Bag toss, etc.
12 noon	River Races mass start for kayaks, rafts and canoes
12:30-1:30 p.m.	Ute cultural presentation
2:00 p.m.	Junk of the Unc homemade river-craft race
2:30-3:30 p.m.	Live Music by Doug & Heather
3:00 p.m.	River Race Awards Ceremony
3:00 p.m.	Section 1 Silent Auction bidding closes & winners pick up items
3:30 p.m.	Rubber Ducky Race
4:00 p.m.	Section 2 Silent Auction bidding closes & winners pick up items
4-6 p.m.	Live Music by Jack Hadley Band
5:00 p.m.	Section 3 Silent Auction bidding closes & winners pick up items
6:00 p.m.	Music and Festival end
6:00-8:00 p.m.	Festival takedown.